
RESOLUTION NO. 1737 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CREVE COEUR, 
MISSOURI, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A CHANGE ORDER WITH M&H 
CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC. FOR THE 2024 CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
REPLACEMENT PROJECT FOR A NOT TO EXCEED TOTAL CHANGE ORDER 
AMOUNT OF $332,200.00 AT THE UNIT PRICES BID. 

WHEREAS, the City strives to maintain quality of life amenities that make Creve 
Coeur a desirable destination for new residents and businesses; and 

WHEREAS, the additional concrete removal and replacement will be done at a 
very cost-effective price and completed in a timely manner; and 

WHEREAS, this project for roadway improvements has been competitively bid 
per the requirements outlined in the City of Creve Coeur Code of Ordinances; and 

WHEREAS, the original awarded contract amount of $1 ,585,825.00 will be 
increased by $332,200.00, to a total authorized construction contract amount of 
$1 ,918,025.00; and 

WHEREAS, M&H Concrete Contractors has provided fair and reasonable unit 
price amounts for material and labor costs related to all the bid items included in the 
change order. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF CREVE COEUR, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. A Change Order between M&H Concrete Contractors Inc. and the City, 
attached hereto as "Exhibit A ," with a not-to-exceed change order amount of 
$332,200.00, at the unit prices bid, is hereby approved and the City Administrator is 
hereby authorized and directed to enter into and execute that Change Order. The 
Change Order as executed shall be substantially in the form of "Exhibit A," with such 
changes therein as shall be approved by the officers of the City executing same, 
consistent with the provisions and intent of this Resolution. The City Administrator and 
his designated representatives are hereby authorized and directed to take any and all 
actions necessary, desirable, convenient, or proper in order to carry out the intent of 
this Resolution, the matters herein authorized, and the rights and duties of the City 
under the Contract. 

ADOPTED THIS 22"0 DAY OF JULY, 2024. a 
---C)-iE~-~ -~ ~ R- i -~,..,.....,R- T_H_O~FF_M_A_N 

ATTEST: 

\Cili~O~~.& 
KELLIE HENKE 
CITY CLERK 

~ j_ ('Q MAYOR 

i ~.v i 
~ _::o 
~ ~ 

• 1949 . o 


